PHYSIOMED ELEKTROMEDIZIN AG

Unsere Marken: • • • PHYSIOMED* | proxomed* | ERG@FIT

PHYSIOMED ELEKTROMEDIZIN AG | Zweigniederlassung Alzenau | Siemensstraße 30 | 63755 Alzenau

PHYSIOMED ELEKTROMEDIZIN AG Zweigniederlassung Alzenau Siemensstraße 30 63755 Alzenau

Relation of the declaration of conformity for the kardiomed 540 line

Telefon: +49 6023 9168-0 info@proxomed.com www.proxomed.com

Supplement to the Declaration of Conformity motion cycle 900 of the proxomed device line kardiomed 540

The kardiomed 540 device line distributed by proxomed is the medical product of the manufacturer emotion fitness GmbH & Co.KG.

This is also indicated on the label of the devices.

The serial number of the label indicates the type of the device:

- 1. position = 9, corresponds to motion cardio line 900
- 2. position = M, for medical devices
- 3. position = device type:
 - o E (Ergometer) for kardiomed 540 basic cycle
 - o C (Cross) for kardiomed 540 cross walk
 - o R (Relax) for kardiomed 540 comfort cycle
 - U (Upper Body) for kardiomed 540 upper body cycle
 - S (Stair) for kardiomed 540 stair
- 4. position = device variant, user weight
 - \circ R (Regular) = 150kg
 - B (Boosted) = 200kg, or 250kg for the comfort cycle

The manufacturer is emotion fitness GmbH & Co KG. according to the MDD. For this reason, the declaration of conformity for the emotion products sold by proxomed as kardiomed 540 devices is also issued. Neither the products nor the intended purpose in the accompanying documents have been changed and thus correspond to the originals of emotion fitness GmbH & Co KG.

/ V02 gültig ab: 17.01.2024
O:\Dokumente\externe\Produkte (Handelsware)\Emotion\Declaration of conformity kardiomed 540 in connection with motion cardio line 900 med_2024

PHYSIOMED ELEKTROMEDIZIN AG

Unsere Marken: 9 9 PHYSIOMED* Proxomed* ERG@FIT

PHYSIOMED ELEKTROMEDIZIN AG | Zweigniederlassung Alzenau | Siemensstraße 30 | 63755 Alzenau

PHYSIOMED ELEKTROMEDIZIN AG Zweigniederlassung Alzenau Siemensstraße 30 63755 Alzenau

Telefon: +49 6023 9168-0 info@proxomed.com www.proxomed.com

The link between the article number in the declaration of conformity of emotion and the articles of proxomed is shown in the table:

Art. no.	Denomination	Art. no.	Denomination proxomed
emotion	emotion	proxomed	
F-MED-CR-900	motion cross 900 med	10326200	kardiomed 540 cross walk
F-MED-MC-900	motion cycle 900 med	10326000	kardiomed 540 basic cycle
F-MED-MR-900	motion relax 900 med	10326100	kardiomed 540 comfort cycle
F-MED-MS-900	motion stair 900 med	10326500	kardiomed 540 stair
F-MED-MO-900	motion body 900 med	10326300	kardiomed 540 upper body cycle
			(standing model)
F-MED-MO-901	motion body 900 med	10326400	kardiomed 540 upper body cycle
	(wall mounted		(wall model)
	version)		

With best regards from Alzenau PHYSIOMED ELEKTROMEDIZIN AG

Alzenau, 17.01.2024

Place and date of issue

CEO, Marcus Melching

function, name and signature

Annex:

Declaration of conformity motion cardio line 900 med 2021